



\$~16, 20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 497/2012

CIT

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Sr. Standing Counsel along with Ms. Hemlata Rawat and Ms. Easha Kadian, Jr. Standing Counsels.

versus

SRL RANBAXY LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha and Mr. Udit Naresh, Advs.

20

+ ITA 228/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Appellant

Through: Mr. Prashant Meharchandani, Sr. Standing Counsel along with Mr. Akshat Singh, Jr. Standing Counsel, Ms. Ritika Vohara and Mr. Utkarsh Kandpal, Advs.

versus

SUPER RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD Respondent

Through:

21

+ ITA 605/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX – 8 Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Sr. Standing Counsel along with Ms. Hemlata Rawat and Ms. Easha Kadian, Jr. Standing Counsels.



versus

M/S. SRL LIMITED (EARLIER KNOWN AS SUPER
RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD.) Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Jr.
Standing Counsel for Mr.
Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing
Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV

ORDER
% **06.03.2024**

Since we have already admitted the appeals and framed questions of law, let the appeals be put down on 20.05.2024 in the category of 'End of Board'.

Learned counsels for parties are granted liberty to place their Brief Synopsis of Submissions on record at least 48 hours prior to the next date fixed. Those submissions shall refer to the pdf page numbers of the digital record of the Court wherever so required.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MARCH 06, 2024

RW