



\$~106-108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 497/2012

CIT

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar & Ms.
Easha, St. Counsels.

versus

SRL RANBAXY LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Vaibhav
Kulkarni & Mr. Udit Naresh,
Advs.

107

+ ITA 228/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Appellant

Through: Mr. Prashant Meharchandani,
SSC with Mr. Akshat Singh,
JSC, Ms. Ritika Vohra & Mr.
Utkarsh Kandpal, Advs.

versus

SUPER RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Vaibhav
Kulkarni & Mr. Udit Naresh,
Advs.

108

+ ITA 605/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX – 8 Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar & Ms.
Easha, St. Counsels.

versus

M/S. SRL LIMITED (EARLIER KNOWN AS SUPER
RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD.)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Mr. Vaibhav
Kulkarni & Mr. Udit Naresh,



Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER
20.05.2024

%

Since parties have failed to abide by our order of 06 March 2024, let these matters be called again on 05.09.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MAY 20, 2024/kk