



\$~16 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 497/2012

CIT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar & Ms.
Easha, Advocates.

versus

SRL RANBAXY LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni & Mr.
Udit Naresh, Advocates.

17

+ ITA 228/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, Sr. SC with
Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Jr.
SC, Ms. Zehra Khan, Jr. SC,
Mr. Hardeep, Ms. Yashika
Gupta, Ms. Anauntta Shankar
and Mr. Ojaswa Pathak,
Advocates.

versus

SUPER RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni & Mr.
Udit Naresh, Advocates.

18

+ ITA 605/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX – 8

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Batra, SSC with
Ms. Anant Mann, JSC

versus

M/S. SRL LIMITED (EARLIER KNOWN AS SUPER
RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD.)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni & Mr.



Udit Naresh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
% **05.09.2024**

Parties have yet again failed to comply with our earlier orders of placing Written Submissions on record.

Let the appeals be called again on 05.11.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/MR