



\$~SB1 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 497/2012

CIT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Monic Benjamin & Ms. Esha Kadian, Adv.

Versus

AGILUS DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni & Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.

AND

+ ITA 20/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-8

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, Ms. Zehra Khan, Mr. Vikramaditya & Ms. Anaunita Shankar, Adv.

Versus

M/S SUPER RELIGARE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni & Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.

AND

+ ITA 228/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, Ms. Zehra Khan, Mr. Vikramaditya & Ms. Anaunita Shankar, Adv.

Versus

SUPER RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni & Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.

AND

+ ITA 605/2019 CM APPL. 52925/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX – 8

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Mr. Rahul Singh, Mr. Anmol



Jagga & Mr. Prithviraj Dey, Advs.

Versus

M/S. AGILUS DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Vaibhav Kulkarni & Mr. Udit Naresh,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.12.2024

1. The Special Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 07.02.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 16, 2024

'gsr'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any