



\$~SB~3 to 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 497/2012

CIT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Monica Benjamin & Ms. Esha Kadian, Advocates.

Versus

AGILUS DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni & Mr. Himanshu Aggarwal, Advocates.

AND

+ ITA 20/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-8

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC Ms. Zehra Khan and Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates.

Versus

M/S SUPER RELIGARE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni & Mr. Himanshu Aggarwal, Advocates.

AND

+ ITA 228/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC Ms. Zehra Khan and Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates.

Versus

SUPER RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni & Mr. Himanshu Aggarwal, Advocates.

AND

+ ITA 605/2019 CM APPL. 52925/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX – 8

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Mr. Rahul Singh, Mr. Anmol Jagga & Mr. Prithviraj Dey, Advs.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 12:31:23



Versus

M/S. AGILUS DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Vaibhav Kulkarni & Mr. Himanshu
Aggarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.05.2025

1. These matters are released from part heard.
2. List before the Roster Bench on 24.07.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 16, 2025

M

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 12:31:23