



\$~18 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(18)

+ **ITA 497/2012**
CIT

.....Appellant

versus

AGILUS DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

.....Respondent

(19)

+ **ITA 20/2019**
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-8

.....Appellant

versus

M/S SUPER RELIGARE

.....Respondent

(20)

+ **ITA 228/2019**
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Appellant

versus

SUPER RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD

.....Respondent

(21)

+ **ITA 605/2019 CM APPL. 52925/2024**
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX – 8

.....Appellant

versus

M/S. AGILUS DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

.....Respondent

Present: Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC, Ms. Zehra Khan, JSC,
Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, JSC, Ms. Nivedita, Ms.
A. Shankar, Ms. Ravicha Sharma, Advocates for
the Revenue.

Mr Indruj Singh Rai, SSC, Mr Sanjeev Menon, Mr
Rahul Singh, JSCs and Mr Gaurav Kumar,
Advocate for Revenue.

Ms Kavita Jha, Sr Advocate with Mr Vaibhav
Kulkarni and Mr Himanshu Aggarwal, Advocates
for the Assessee.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR



%

ORDER
16.10.2025

At the request of Mr Debesh Panda, renotify on 16.02.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025

M