



\$~24 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 497/2012
CIT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Ms.
Hemlata Rawat & Mr. VK Saxena,
JSCs.

versus

AGILUS DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni and Mr.
Himanshu Aggarwal, Advs.

25

+ ITA 20/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-8

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC with Ms.
Easha Gurung, JSC.

versus

M/S SUPER RELIGARE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni and Mr.
Himanshu Aggarwal, Advs.

26

+ ITA 228/2019

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not received.

versus

SUPER RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni and Mr.
Himanshu Aggarwal, Advs.



27

+

ITA 605/2019 CM APPL. 52925/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX – 8Appellant

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC; with Mr.
Sanjeev Menon, Mr. Rahul Singh,
Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSCs.

versus

M/S. AGILUS DIAGNOSTICS LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni and Mr.
Himanshu Aggarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

List these cases on 13.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026/KK