



\$~12 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010856752012
+ **ITA 497/2012**
CIT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Ms. Hemlata
Rawat, JSC and Mr. VK Saksena,
JSC.

versus

AGILUS DIAGNOSTICS LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Vaibhav Kulkami, Advocate.

13.

CNR No. DLHC010007252018
+ **ITA 20/2019**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-8Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S SUPER RELIGARERespondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Vaibhav Kulkami, Advocate.

14.

CNR No. DLHC010017452018
+ **ITA 228/2019**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SUPER RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTDRespondent

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Vaibhav Kulkami, Advocate.

15.

CNR No. DLHC010022012018
+ **ITA 605/2019 & CM APPL. 52925/2024**



PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX – 8Appellant
Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC along with
Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Mr. Rahul
Singh, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSCs and
Mr. Gaurav Kumar and Mr. Prateek
Bhati, Advocates.

versus

M/S. AGILUS DIAGNOSTICS LIMITEDRespondent
Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Vaibhav Kulkarni, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **13.08.2026**

List these cases on 24.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 13, 2026/v